RF 120-98 F. 07-30-	1998 1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trade-mark Office LY	
Teb settings > > >		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10078	.tached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TEXTILE DIFFUSION S.A.	Name:TATI_S_A	
. 1938	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Yes	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Mk Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mho	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1; 987; 895 1, 925, 535 1, 980, 416 1, 913, 382 tached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
HORSEM, RASPER, PLD. Patent Attorney	C Enclosed	
13 Forest Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Deposit account number:	
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Forest in . Kosper, Ph. I. Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, TEXTILE DIFFUSION S.A., 4 Boulevard Rochechouart, 75018 Paris, France, a French corporation organized and existing under the Laws of France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks TATI and LA RUE EST A NOUS, being registered in the USA as follows:

Trademark	Class	Registration	
		Number	Date
TATI	3.14,21,24,25	1 987 895	July 23, 1996
LA RUE EST A NOUS	25	1 925 535	October 10, 1995
LA RUE EST A NOUS	3,18	1 980 416	June 18, 1996
LA RUE EST A NOUS	24	1 913 382	August 22, 1995

Whereas TATI S.A., 4 Boulevard Rochechouart, 75018 Paris, France, A French corporation organized and existing under the Laws of France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TEXTILE DIFFUSION S.A., does hereby assign to the said TATI S.A. all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Paris, this 30 day of April 1996.

WITNESS : HEIN To Poscale

TEXTILE DIFFUSION S.A.

3v

Name : Eleonore OUAKI

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 04/27/1998